Risk management is carried out by the full Board of Directors.  The Board identifies and evaluates
financial risks in close co-operation with management and provides written principles for overall risk
management.

The Board meets regularly to analyse and monitor the financial risks associated to the business
operations.

19.A. INTEREST RATE RISK

The Group is exposed to movements in market interest rates on interest bearing bank accounts. The
policy is to monitor the interest rate yield curve out to 120 days to ensure a balance is maintained
between the liquidity of cash assets and the interest rate return.

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current period results and equity which
could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 31 December 2016, if interest rates had been 2% higher or lower than the prevailing rates realised,
with all other variables held constant, the effect on loss and equity as a result of interest rates changes
would be as follows:

 31 Dec 2016 31 Dec 2015
 $ $
 Net Change Net Change
Change in loss
Increase in interest rate by 2%:
AUD accounts (120) (148)
USD accounts - -
 (120) (148)
Decrease in interest rate by 2%:
AUD accounts 120 148
USD accounts - -
 120 148

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2016

BROOKSIDE ENERGY LIMITED | 2016 ANNUAL REPORT Page 47

19.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 31 Dec 2016 31 Dec 2015
 $ $
Interest rate risk (continued) Net Change Net Change
Change in equity
Increase in interest rate by 2%:
AUD accounts (120) (148)
USD accounts - -
 (120) (148)

Decrease in interest rate by 2%:
AUD accounts 120 148
USD accounts - -
 120 148

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other
variables remain unchanged.